

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14080/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2003 in WA 1841/02
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

FEDERAL BANK LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C)No.14647/2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

In the meantime, though demand may be raised, but no coercive steps shall be taken for recovery of arrears.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Tag with Civil Appeal arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 9579/2001.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master