

ü

C.A.No. 6459 OF 2003  
ITEM No.50

Court No. 3

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6459/2003

FEDERAL BANK LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( Prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. NO. 6460/2003

[BADAGARA COOPERATIVE RURAL BANK LTD. VS. STATE OF KERALA & ANR.]

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

in CA 6459/03Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

in Ca 6460/03Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in both appealsMr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interim order dated 14th August, 2003 is confirmed so as to remain in operation during the hearing of the appeal.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER