

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6459 OF 2003

FEDERAL BANK LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal No. 6460/2003

Date: 21/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

In CA 6459/2003

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. adv.

In CA 6460/2003

Mr. Venkat Subramaniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia pronounced the judgment of the Bench

comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Sudershan Reddy.

The appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs in terms of the signed

judgment.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)